
Time Art ROKR

Cuckoo Clock
LC901C Art in Time's Tick.

Cuckoo!Cuckoo.

Assembly Instruction WONDERLANT



△WARNING:
For battery powered products: 13.Checkeach part before assembly. If the part is damaged,fix it well
1.The product requires 3 "AAALRO3/AM41.5V" batteries.(Batteries fores for before assembly.
self-preparation.) 14. The instruction must be retained since it contains important
2.Before loading or removing batteries,please loosen screws on thethe information.
cover of the battery box with the screwdriver first. For USB connection products:
3.Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged. 1.Not suitable forchildren under 3yearsold.
4.Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult supervi-ervi- 2.Theproduct shall only be used with atransformerfor productorapowersupplyforit.
sion. 3.The transformeror powersupply is not atoyor model.

5. Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the toy before beingbeing 4.The power supply used with the electric toy shallberegularly examined fordamage to thesupplycord,plug,enclosure orotherparts, and in the event of damage,it shall notbeused
charged.
6.Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to beo be until the damage has been repaired.5.Donot connect thewire to output socket.
mixed. 6.The product is notto be connected to more than the recommended number ofpower
7.Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity(+and-). supplies.

8.Remove the exhausted batteryin time. 7.fhe product contains motor,motormaybeahot component.Do not touchit to avoid burns
9.The power supply terminal cannot be short circuited. while operating.

video.
8.This product does not need liquid cleaning,and please clean theproduct with clean soft presentation

10.Do not connect the wire to a mains outlet.
11.The product is not to be connected to more than the recommend-end-

cloth.
9.Misuse oftransformer can cause electrical shock. X

ed number of power supplies. 10.This product isonly to be connected to equipment of ClassII.回
12.The product contains motor,motor may be a hot component. Do Do 11.The product shall beusedwith the power supply supplied,if the transformerissupplied
not touch it to avoid burns while operating. with the product.

12.The instruction mustbe retained since it contains important information.
NOTICE: and keepit properly for later verification. alcohol,ammonia water,glass cleaner,etc.
1.Children should be accompanied by adults while assembling. 5.There are letters on some parts as shown and assemble 9.Please clean the product with clean soft cloth,and sand the board
2.The product contains smal parts and electronic components. them together with the same letters. bur lightly with sandpaper.
Adults should guide and supervise children in the correct use of the 6.For some complicated steps,please scan the QR code with10.Please keep the product away from substances flammable and
product to prevent ingestion or choking: remind for assembling videos.
3.Please read the instructions carefully before assembly to confirm 7.There is a little difference between several parts and the

humid environments to prevent damage.
that the parts are not damaged or missing. pictures on instruction, subject to parts number.
4.Please carefully read the instruction book when assembling 8.Please don't clean this product with chemical cleaners:

9

Q&A:

Problem Cause Solution

1.Parts are fragile and applied with too much force. 1.Take off the pieces carefully.
1.How to solve the fracture 2.Some parts are marked with pressure application point.Do not 2.Some fragile pieces have spare ones to replace.
of parts? press nonpressure application point or at the end ofthe long 3.Contact our customer service for free replacement parts.

pieces. 4.Adhesive can be used if the decorative part(non-drive function part) breaks.

2.It's hard to assemble 1.Some transmission parts mayfittightly, and tools can be used 1.Check for assembling errors.
parts.What should i do? to assist in pressing. 2.Press with the toolJi5.



Part list (Tips: suggest to put the parts in a box to prevent loss.)
Bag No.1

Name Steel Steelshaft shaft Spring Screw- Rocker Magnetic Round shaft
Dark

driver gear lever sleeve Screw Screw Screw Screw Screw browncord
Item
number P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13

Illustra-
tion 20mm 45mm 12mm

m 写T
6mm 百 3.5mm

工 土

工
M2x12 M2x8 M2x5 M1.4×6 M1.7x3.5

Quantity 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 6 5 10 6 2 1

20

Bag No.2
Power
adapter Sgn Touch Red-white Green-whiteswitch wire wire

P14 P15 P16 P17 P18

条

1 1 2 1 1

Bag No.3
Steel Hour Minute Second Rubber
wire hand hand hand ring
P19 P20 P21 P22 P23

◎
C

2 1 1 1 1

Circuit
board 130 Motor

Clock
movementUpper shell

P24 P25 P26 P27

B Ⅲ

1 1 1 1

Lower
shell Loudspeaker Batterybox
P28 P29 P30

1 1 1

Board K Board L

1 1 1

Icon Illustration
LO+“+”means the part has
 snare ones
spare ones

Perspective Printed
changed side Step1

3
P20 Part P20 in Bag No.3 2

Complete 2 Blanksame parts side ② Step 2

Special attention in
assembly

Polish the parts
with sandpaper
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1

PPP H
①

Arrange wires.
(Avoid support
areas.)

@

P3 P12
P5 K3 3.5mm
空 Polish the parts

P12x2 K with sandpaper M1.7X3.5

1:1
P3

P19) 1P12
K1

3.5mm Bag No.1

个
Pi2 PartP12 》

M1.7X3.5

1:1 P19 它

P19

K1
Put flat on the
table to assemble.
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P6 L10
P6

L8

◎

1
P10×2 P10
P27 P10

5mm P10
M2X5

1:1 P27

Pull upwards the part.
(Check if wings are
flexible.) 》 》 》

Paint the bird as preferred.
(Paint and brushes not included.)

9口n6四
2

4



KK

K5

K4

Pull out the cuckoo.
(Steel wire must be pulled out.)

P10 2 3 "AAA/LR03/AM
41.5V" batteries
(Batteries for

G

P10 5mm self-preparation)

P10 M2X5 P30

1:1 X3
P2

Press slightly with J15

》

—5—
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1.Test Hourly Chime

Scan for assembling
videosP26

P17

Dial

Test Type-C Adapter Power Supply
(Repeat the above Test Functions.) Suggest to use a

regular charger.
INPUT:5V=iA(MIN)

P14

P18
Remove
battery.

1.Type-C and battery power can be used
simultaneously.
2. Ifusing Type-C for a long time,remove
the battery.1.Slowly turn the dial counterclockwise.A "click" indicates the hour,and

the cuckoo will chime.
(After the "click" is about to trigger, adjust gently for clearer hourly chimes.)
2.After chiming, remove the end of movement P26.Do not drag the dial,
otherwise chime accuracy will be affected.

3.After testing,remove all electronic components
(Place them in the corresponding bag/box.)

2. Test
Functions

P16 Tap to control 25 light.

P15
Single touch:Cuckoo operation with chime
Long press: Toggle hourly chime on/off.
(On:Light flashes twice;Of:Light flashes four times.)
Notice:

16 a. Wait 2-3 seconds after the cuckoo finishes before
other operations.
b. Low battery may cause unresponsive programs
or dim lights.

Bag No.2

P14

2 2P15
LC901
XXXX 2P16'×2
2
P17
2
P18

Box

P26

P30
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3 Blank side
Pay attention to Pay attention to E1

D14×4 the direction. the direction.

D15 x4

D15
》

8

名
中

鬼②

P8 P1
x1 20mm

1:1
12mm

P7
M2X12

1:1
P16

D

D

P7x2

P8 x2
D5

P?x2P16

Pay attention to
the direction.

DE
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5J
会四

x2

A7 ②

》 》

x2

留

》

4

Pay attention
to the position.

Remove the part
with the assistance of

—8—



4
C20×4
H22 x4

Store small parts properly
)and mark them with green
for future reference.

J

t

①

名

x12

H25

H23

H24

H15

H23 x2

H24
H25×2

H26

—9—



1:1P2
x1 45mm

P7

P2

P7 x3
P7

Ensure that it is
pressed flush here.

×2

会呈

E2

》

x2
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25

前

A32

5
A28×2
A33)×2
C10 ×2

x2 D16

x4
x2
5

D16-

4

4

少g四如⑩⑩
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D17
J25)

-b

》e

ax2
b×2 B15
×2

8

》

Φ
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6

81EF(mJ
A19

×2 A18

J21

x3

x2
可

》 》

人

)Notice:Avoid interference.

的
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7
x4 E7 E7 x4

D3
C5

x2
》

x2

Complete ×2
2 same parts

x2

同
4

②
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E13

E5

》

×2
2

E15 E17 E18

间

x2

)Aligning the parts makes
assembling easier.

P

2
中

—15—
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x4

×2 ×2

2

P15

》

夕

0

中

P15

L The position offirst light bead

了
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8
×2 E8
x2

卜

C10×2

C11 x2

& E8x2
8

中

①

钱

2
》

x2 +
e9

—17—



×6 1 P8 A13×2
P8x2

①

12mm P8x2- 争

突 x4
M2X12

1:1 乌

6

》 》

Do not overtighten,and just ensure
they are flush,

x2 P10

x2 5mm P10
P110 x2

M2X5 P10

D10:x2 1:1
P14 P14

—18—



D23

广

x2 的

系 中%

白 中

价
》 》

P

6 爱，

的 善
色

38 n9F

D23 o
o

x2

x2 便

5 5

8

复

0① P
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9 P9 P11

8mm T F10

M2X8 M1.4X6

1:1 1:1 F9
F11

合

F11

o

》 四

x4 》 》

Take out the part. F3
F11 F11

P9
P9 P×5

P9

四

Q

P8
四

P8 12mm

P8 M2X12

1:1
M2X5 P10 If the dial rotates,readjust it to the hourly position.

Slowly turn the dial counterclockwise until a faint
1:1 "click" is heard,indicating the hour.

(After the "click" is about to trigger,adjust
gently for clearer hourly chimes.)

—20—



F2

P20

P21
3
P23

3
》 P21

Calibrating the Hands:
Slowly turn the dial counterclockwise until

P23 a "click" is heard,then stop.
Observe the hands (they should now point

F2 P20 to the exact hour).
Hour Hand: Gently adjustit to align with

3 the Roman numerals.
P23 Minute Hand:If it does not align with XII,

assemble it again.
(Use a screwdriver for precision, rotate slo-

wly when near the hourly position.)

F15 x2

刚因呈呈
P11

盈

D

P11

□

P11
6mm

M1.4X6

1:1

J24
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G19

G19

10
H21×4

边

吗

2

》 》
更

D 人

胃 2
吕

x2 程开

9 名
追大

—22—

工求

5

团

曰

1



C21

g)
×2

×2

②

四

》

3

The light bead is deflected
to theleft,avoiding
the pendulum.

③

Scan for assembling videos
②

Scan for.
assembling
videos
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D9 1 P9
T

x2 8mm

x2 M2X8
1:1 P18

P16

P18 P9 x2

P30 》
》

P16

P10

5mm

M2X5

1:1

P30

a

四

)Arrange wires there.
x2

了
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! Arrange wires there.

1

》 》

A
语 吊
L

—25—
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11
A15×3

四

x2

》

b

名

P13

1

P13
Cut a piece of rope about
18cm long. 1:1 18cm
1 P10 1 4
5 P10
M2X5

1:1
2 5

k Gently pull and adjust tne knots to
make them close to each other.

3 6

Optimal length:12cm Pull until the knots are locked.

1.The wire must pass through the hole.
2.Excess wire can be cut off. 1:1 12cm

品

目
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×3

x2 ×3
1 P9
十
T
8mm H3 x8
M2X8

1:1 P9

》

窃

Do not overtighten!

3
回

3

S 30 3

H3x8
O

勿 3
望

—27—

3

四

3



A8 x2

B16×2
H2x2

H4×8 H2
H122×2

H4x8

y x2

H10×4
H11x2

◎

H7

x4 x2-
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BBB腿B
≠

B20

i

l g2
》

)Assemble in place.
B30

0

l 》

口
②

四

①
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A睏B
①

12

AA2照
FGGG

C2

》

③ C1
2

①

A6

②
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AAAABBBBB A2

②
① ③

②

①
B7

Please assemble carefully
to avoid crushing the parts.

B6

B1

B3

唱

①

BBBB
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A15×7 B9
x2 A15x4

架

度

积

P

①
2

L ②
》

四

6a

5应t
口nda

四

x11
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5

中

◎8
8

四

应

隐
九良

8
草

曼

曼舍爱图
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x4

×2
C26

C16-

J20
4

C31 C37

C7×2 C37- C31

C30
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e
G含

会

图 R

0

D

8

人

图图空草学
图
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14

三
1

望

x2

x2
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3CCCGGGGGFF 4口°
Q口。

3一28

x2

口

G14

②
》

①

×2
68

G9

×2

Complete.
—37—



Play Illustration:
Paint the bird as preferred.
(Paint and brushes not included.)

Cocko0
Adjust time
counterclockwise.

Battery box
Light switch

》 》

Fix the pendulum as preferred.
(Avoid pendulum shaking.)

蚊

Power port-
Suggest to use a Cuckoo switch
regular charger. Single touch:Cuckoo operation with chime
INPUT:5V=IA(MIN) Long press: Toggle hourly chime on/off.

(On:Light flashes twice;Off: Light flashes
four times.)



ROKR

www.robotime.com store.robotime.com
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